Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Dr. Jens Butenandt

8.1 Receiver spurious radiation
8.1.1 Test Equipment List
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Serial No. or ID Manufacturer
 Spectrum analyzer FSP30 1666 100036 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver Cabin no. 3 ESPI7 2010 101018 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver ESU8 2044 100232 Rohde & Schwarz
 EMI test receiver ESMI 1569 839379/013
839587/006
Rohde & Schwarz
 Attenuator 4776-10 1638 9412 Narda
 Attenuator 4776-20 1639 9503 Narda
 DC-block 7006 1636 A2798 Weinschel
 Preamplifier Cabin no. 2 CPA9231A 1651 3393 Schaffner
 Preamplifier (1 – 8 GHz) AFS3-00100800-32-LN 1684 847743 Miteq
 Preamplifier (0.5 – 8 GHz) AMF-4D-005080-25-13P 1685 860149 Miteq
 Preamplifier (8 – 18 GHz) ACO/180-3530 1484 32641 CTT
 Trilog antenna Cabin no. 2 VULB 9163 2058 9163-408 Schwarzbeck
 Trilog antenna Cabin no. 8 VULB 9163 1802 9163-214 Schwarzbeck
 Horn antenna 3115 1516 9508-4553 EMCO
 Horn antenna HF907 2073 100154 Rohde & Schwarz
 Horn antenna 3160-03 1010 9112-1003 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-04 1011 9112-1001 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-05 1012 9112-1001 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-06 1013 9112-1001 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-07 1014 9112-1008 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-08 1015 9112-1002 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-09 1265 9403-1025 EMCO
 Horn antenna 3160-10 1575 399185 EMCO
 Horn antenna 24240-20 2086 157845 Flann
 Horn antenna 25240-25 2180 205900 Flann
 Horn antenna 27240-25 2182 204260 Flann
 Harmonic Mixer Accessories FS-Z30 1577 624413/003 Rohde & Schwarz
 External Mixer WM782A 1576 845881/005 Tektronix
 External Mixer WM782U 2085 B030121 Tektronix
 External Mixer WM782V 2140 B030132 Tektronix
 External Mixer WM782W 2181 B010193 Tektronix
 Fully anechoic room No. 2 1452 --- Albatross
 Semi anechoic room No. 3 1453 --- Siemens
 Semi anechoic room No. 8 2057 --- Albatross
8.1.2 Test Results
Results for receiver spurious emissions in test are documented as listed below.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 70464-37519-02 (Edition 1) Page 18 of 20
Radiated
Prüfdatum / Date of test: 2014-03-03  Prüfergebnis / Test Result
Prüfer / Operator: Martin Steindl   Erfüllt / Passed
Messplatz / Test site: Fully anechoic room, cabin no. 2   Nicht erfüllt / Not passed
Luftdruck / Barometric pressure: 955.3 hPa
Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit / Relative humidity: 30.1 %
Temperatur / Ambient temperature: 23.9 °C
Prüfgrundlage / Specifications: EN 300 440-1 V1.6.1, Sections 8.3.3, 8.3.4
Betriebsart / Operation mode:  GPS receiver active
Kommentar / Comment:
Frequency
Resolutionbandwidth
Spurious emission
level
Limit Margin
(MHz) (kHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB)
162.28 100 -71.7 -57.0 14.7
287.86 100 -72.7 -57.0 15.7
1944.13 1000 -62.1 -47.0 15.1
4698.93 1000 -52.4 -47.0 5.4
4728.03 1000 -52.0 -47.0 5.0
4860.60 1000 -51.1 -47.0 4.1
Grenzwert / Limit
Frequencies  1000 MHz Frequencies > 1000 MHz